
OREGON (3-0) -vs- SOUTHERN UTAH (0-3)
2/8/2025 at Las Vegas, NV (Eller Media Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Grein, Lyndsey (2-0)
Loss: Delaney Baker (0-2)
HBP: Emily Delgado
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Riley Cobb First: Jason Smith Third Base: Terrell Guidry 
Start: 10:00 AM   Time: 2:02   Weather: Sunny and 57

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
OREGON 6 0 4 2 4 16 14 0
SOUTHERN UTAH 0 1 0 0 1 2 3 2

OREGON 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Luschar, Kai lf 4 2 3 2 0 0 0
Jones, Kaylynn 3b/2b 4 1 3 3 1 1 0
Patmon, Dezianna 1b 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
    Hewitt, Remmington 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
Ma'ake, Stefini dh/rf 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Holden, Trinity ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cox, Emma c 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
    Rosa, Braiesey c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sinicki, Paige ss 3 2 2 2 0 0 0
    Kresho, Elyse ph/cf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Luschar, Kedre cf 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
    McCoy, Rylee ph/dh 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Shaw, Ayanna rf/cf 2 4 1 0 1 0 0
    Steffen, Abby ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Flannery, Katie 2b/ss 3 1 2 6 0 0 0
    Legg, Regan pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Grein, Lyndsey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sokolsky, Elise p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 16 14 15 6 1 8

2B: Jones, Kaylynn (1); Cox, Emma (1); Sinicki, Paige (1)
SH: Luschar, Kai (1)
SF: Flannery, Katie (1)
SB: Luschar, Kai (2); Sinicki, Paige (2); Luschar, Kedre (1); Shaw,
Ayanna (2)
HBP: Holden, Trinity (1)

SOUTHERN UTAH 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. Salvatierra rf 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Belle Freund rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Laurie Cooke ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Ariyana Miranda 3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Arianna Ramirez 1b 2 0 1 1 1 0 1
Kassidy Munoz c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michelle De la Cruz ph/c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Amyah Boostedt dh 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
Tessa Hokanson 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Alayah Toscano cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Taralyn Ollison lf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Delaney Baker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Keimon Winston p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Emily Delgado p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 18 2 3 2 5 4 6

SB: M. Salvatierra (1)
E: Arianna Ramirez (1); Alayah Toscano (1)

OREGON IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Grein, Lyndsey (W, 2-0) 4.0 2 1 1 4 4 1 0 0 0 14 18 5 3 –
Sokolsky, Elise 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 3 –
Totals 3 2 2 5 4 1 0 0 0 18 23 5 6

SOUTHERN UTAH IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Delaney Baker (L, 0-2) 0.1 3 6 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 6 9 0 0 –
Keimon Winston 2.2 5 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 13 14 4 4 –
Emily Delgado 2.0 6 6 6 3 0 0 0 1 0 11 16 3 3 –
Totals 14 16 13 6 1 1 0 1 0 30 39 7 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

OREGON - Top of 1st ORE SUU
Luschar, Kai singled up the middle. 0 0
Luschar, Kai stole second. 0 0
Jones, K. struck out swinging. 0 0
Luschar, Kai stole third. 0 0
Patmon, D. reached on an error by 1b; Luschar, Kai scored. 1 0
Ma'ake, S. walked; Patmon, D. advanced to second. 1 0
Cox, E. doubled to right field, RBI; Ma'ake, S. advanced to third; Patmon, D. scored, unearned. 2 0
Sinicki, P. doubled to left center, 2 RBI; Cox, E. scored; Ma'ake, S. scored. 4 0
Luschar, Ke. walked; Sinicki, P. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 0
Luschar, Ke. stole second. 4 0
Shaw, A. reached on a fielder's choice. 4 0
Flannery, K. reached on an error by cf, SF, RBI; Shaw, A. advanced to second; Luschar, Ke. advanced to
third; Sinicki, P. scored, unearned. 5 0
Legg, R. pinch ran for Flannery, K.. 5 0
K. Winston to p for D. Baker. 5 0
Luschar, Kai reached on a fielder's choice; Legg, R. advanced to second; Shaw, A. advanced to third;
Luschar, Ke. out at home p to c. 5 0
Jones, K. walked, RBI; Luschar, Kai advanced to second; Legg, R. advanced to third; Shaw, A. scored,
unearned. 6 0
Patmon, D. flied out to rf. 6 0

SOUTHERN UTAH - Bottom of 1st ORE SUU
Flannery, K. to 2b for Legg, R.. 6 0
Salvatierra grounded out to ss. 6 0
L. Cooke struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 6 0
A. Miranda walked. 6 0
A. Ramirez grounded out to ss. 6 0

OREGON - Top of 2nd ORE SUU
Ma'ake, S. flied out to lf. 6 0
Cox, E. out at first 3b to ss to 1b. 6 0
Sinicki, P. grounded out to 2b. 6 0

SOUTHERN UTAH - Bottom of 2nd ORE SUU
K. Munoz lined out to lf. 6 0
A. Boostedt singled through the left side. 6 0
T. Hokanson walked; A. Boostedt advanced to second. 6 0
A. Toscano struck out swinging. 6 0
T. Hokanson advanced to second on a wild pitch; A. Boostedt advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 0
T. Ollison walked. 6 0
Salvatierra singled to left field, RBI; T. Ollison advanced to second; T. Hokanson advanced to third; A.
Boostedt scored. 6 1
L. Cooke flied out to cf. 6 1

OREGON - Top of 3rd ORE SUU
Luschar, Ke. singled to center field. 6 1
Shaw, A. singled, bunt; Luschar, Ke. advanced to third. 6 1
Shaw, A. stole second. 6 1
Flannery, K. fouled out to ss. 6 1
Luschar, Kai singled, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI; Shaw, A. scored; Luschar, Ke. scored. 8 1
Jones, K. singled up the middle, RBI; Luschar, Kai scored. 9 1
Patmon, D. grounded out to 3b; Jones, K. advanced to second. 9 1
Ma'ake, S. singled up the middle, RBI; Jones, K. scored. 10 1
Cox, E. flied out to lf. 10 1



Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

SOUTHERN UTAH - Bottom of 3rd ORE SUU
Hewitt, R. to 1b for Patmon, D.. 10 1
A. Miranda struck out swinging. 10 1
A. Ramirez walked. 10 1
De la Cruz pinch hit for K. Munoz. 10 1
De la Cruz popped up to 1b. 10 1
A. Boostedt flied out to cf. 10 1

OREGON - Top of 4th ORE SUU
De la Cruz to c. 10 1
E. Delgado to p for K. Winston. 10 1
Sinicki, P. singled, bunt. 10 1
McCoy, R. pinch hit for Luschar, Ke.. 10 1
Sinicki, P. stole second. 10 1
McCoy, R. lined out to 2b. 10 1
Sinicki, P. stole third. 10 1
Shaw, A. walked. 10 1
Shaw, A. stole second. 10 1
Flannery, K. singled through the left side, 2 RBI; Shaw, A. scored; Sinicki, P. scored. 12 1
Luschar, Kai grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Flannery, K. advanced to second. 12 1
Jones, K. singled to shortstop; Flannery, K. advanced to third. 12 1
Hewitt, R. grounded out to 3b. 12 1

SOUTHERN UTAH - Bottom of 4th ORE SUU
Ma'ake, S. to rf. 12 1
Rosa, B. to c for Cox, E.. 12 1
Shaw, A. to cf. 12 1
T. Hokanson lined out to 3b. 12 1
A. Toscano struck out looking. 12 1
T. Ollison grounded out to ss. 12 1

OREGON - Top of 5th ORE SUU
Holden, T. pinch hit for Ma'ake, S.. 12 1
B. Freund to rf for Salvatierra. 12 1
Holden, T. hit by pitch. 12 1
Rosa, B. flied out to lf. 12 1
Kresho, E. pinch hit for Sinicki, P.. 12 1
Kresho, E. reached on a fielder's choice; Holden, T. out at second 2b to ss. 12 1
McCoy, R. to dh. 12 1
McCoy, R. walked; Kresho, E. advanced to second. 12 1
Steffen, A. pinch hit for Shaw, A.. 12 1
Steffen, A. walked; McCoy, R. advanced to second; Kresho, E. advanced to third. 12 1
Shaw, A. pinch ran for Steffen, A.. 12 1
Flannery, K. singled to right field, 3 RBI; Shaw, A. scored; McCoy, R. scored; Kresho, E. scored. 15 1
Luschar, Kai singled up the middle; Flannery, K. advanced to second. 15 1
Jones, K. doubled to center field, RBI; Luschar, Kai advanced to third; Flannery, K. scored. 16 1
Hewitt, R. lined out to ss. 16 1

SOUTHERN UTAH - Bottom of 5th ORE SUU
Jones, K. to 2b. 16 1
Ma'ake, S. to rf for Holden, T.. 16 1
Kresho, E. to cf. 16 1
McCoy, R. to 3b. 16 1
Flannery, K. to ss. 16 1
Sokolsky, E. to p for Grein, L.. 16 1



Salvatierra to rf for B. Freund. 16 1
Salvatierra walked. 16 1
Salvatierra stole second. 16 1
L. Cooke grounded out to ss. 16 1
A. Miranda grounded out to 3b; Salvatierra advanced to third. 16 1
A. Ramirez singled up the middle, RBI; Salvatierra scored. 16 2
De la Cruz reached on a fielder's choice; A. Ramirez out at second 2b to ss. 16 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


